jp.extremenetworks.com 1
Wi-Fi 6 802.11ax
Extreme OS
Extreme
OS
AP305C/CX Extreme Wi-Fi Wi-Fi
ExtremeCloud™ IQ WiNG
OS AP OS /

Radiation Patterns – Azimuth and Elevation
jp.extremenetworks.com 7
Ordering Information
AP305C and AP305CX
Mkt Product SKU Description
AP305C-FCC ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP305C-CAN ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP305C-WR ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP305CX-FCC ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP305CX-CAN ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP305CX-WR ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antennas. Built-in ceiling mounts. Includes Connect. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP305C-IL ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Includes Connect. Domain: Israel
AP305C-EG ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. Internal antennas. Includes Connect. Domain: Egypt
AP305CX-IL ExtremeCloud IQ: Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP, 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1GE port. Integrated light/power sensors and BLE.
AI/ML green mode. External antenna support. Antennas sold separately. Includes Connect. Domain: Israel
AP305C-1-FCC* ExtremeCloud IQ Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1 GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors. AI/ML
green mode. Internal antennas. Includes Connect. Domain: US
AP305C-1-WR* ExtremeCloud IQ Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1 GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors. AI/ML
green mode. Internal antennas. Includes Connect. Domain: Rest of World
AP305C-1-CAN* ExtremeCloud IQ Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1 GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors . AI/ML
green mode. Internal antennas. Includes Connect. Domain: Canada
AP305C-1-IL* ExtremeCloud IQ Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1 GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors. AI/ML
green mode. Internal antennas. Includes Connect. Domain: Israel
AP305C-1-EG* ExtremeCloud IQ Indoor Wi-Fi 6 AP 2x2 radios with Dual 5GHz and 1x1 GbE port. Integrated light/power sensors. AI/ML